pursuant to Section 2(76) of the Act and Regulation 2(1)(zb) of SEBI LODR) in Tulip Compression Private Limited (CIN: 
U29036DL2017PTC313977), on such terms and conditions as set out in the Share Purchase Agreement.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the total consideration for the aforesaid acquisition shall be up to an amount of 
`119,01,38,500/- (Rupees One Hundred Nineteen Crores One Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand and Five Hundred Only), subject 
to such adjustments, escrow arrangements, working capital adjustments, or other conditions as may be agreed in terms 
of the Share Purchase Agreement(s).

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Share Purchase Agreement and all other transaction documents, including any